SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Barrow to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 476 by Senator Barrow

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 2, and insert:

3 "To amend and reenact the introductory paragraph of R.S. 33:2740.67(C)(1), 4 2740.67(C)(1)(f) through (i), (2), and (3) and to repeal R.S. 33:2740.67(C)(1)(k) and (1),

- 5 relative to the Baton Rouge North"
- 6 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 7 On page 1, delete line 7 and insert:

8 "Section 1. The introductory paragraph of R.S. 33:2740.67(C)(1), 2740.67(C)(1)(f)
9 through (i), (2), and (3) are hereby amended and reenacted to read"

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 11 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 17 and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 10
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 2, line 16, change "thirteen <u>fifteen</u>-member" to "thirteen <u>nine</u>-member"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

24

- 15 On page 2, delete lines 19 through 21 and insert the following:
- "(f) One member shall be appointed by the state representative for House District No.
 61, on a rotating basis beginning in 2022 and every other year thereafter.
- (g) One member shall be appointed by the state representative for House District No.
 63, on a rotating basis beginning in 2022 and every other year thereafter.
- 20 (h) One member shall be appointed by the state representative for House District No.
 21 67, on a rotating basis beginning in 2023 and every other year thereafter.
- (i) One member shall be appointed by the state representative for House District No.
 101, on a rotating basis beginning in 2023 and every other year thereafter.
 - * * *
- 25 (k) One accountant located within the district to be selected by a subcommittee
 26 formed by the board.
- 27 (1) One representative of a civic association located within the district to be selected
 28 by a subcommittee formed by the board.
- (2)(a)(i) Members serving pursuant to Subparagraphs (1)(a) through (I) (e) and (j)
 of this Subsection shall serve two four-year terms after initial terms as provided by Item (ii)
 of this Subparagraph(b) of this Paragraph.
- 32 (ii)(b)Except for members serving pursuant to Subparagraphs (1)(f) through (i)
 33 of this Subsection, Three two members shall serve an initial term of one year; three two
 34 shall serve two years; and one three shall serve three years; and two shall serve four years,
 35 as determined by lot at the first meeting of the board.
- 36 (b) Members serving pursuant to Subparagraphs (1)(j) and (k) of this Subsection shall
 37 serve at the pleasure of the subcommittee formed by the board.
- 38 (3) Board members shall be eligible for reappointment <u>but the cumulative term of</u>
 39 <u>service shall not exceed four years</u>."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 2 On page 2, between lines 22 and 23 insert:
- 3 "Section 2. R.S. 33:2740.67(C)(1)(k) and (l) are hereby repealed."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 5 On page 2, line 23, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."